VAULT

SHENFIELD

DRINKS MENU



WINE

WHITE WINE

Grave del Friuli Pinot Grigio - ITALY
Apples, peach and pear notes are all present in this refreshing flavoursome Pinot Grigio.
175ml £5.50 = 250ml £7.50 - Bottle £21.00

Vidal Sauvignon Blanc, Marlborough - NEw ZEALAND

Fondly known as a 'little Sancerre'. Young vines give seductive hints of grapefruit
and gooseberries.

175ml £7.00 « 250ml £8.50 - Bottle £25.00

Gavi di Gavi, Enrico Serafino - ITALY
Pale straw-yellow, the wine shows floral and citrus aromas, with a minerally, dry palate.
Bottle £33.00

Chablis Cellier de la Sabliére, Louis Jadot - FRANCE

A fuller style of Chablis, still typically bone-dry, but also with a well-rounded finish and
subtle hints of toasty-vanilla oak flavours.

Bottle £39.00

Cloudy Bay Sauvignon Blanc - NEW ZEALAND

Layers of pure striking flavours combining the distinctive grassy aromas and surprising
redcurrant spiciness and fresh lemon zest.

Bottle £59.00

RED WINE

Luis Felipe Edwards Lot 18 Merlot - CHILE
Soft, smooth, approachable Merlot with rounded cherries and spiced plums.
175ml £5.00 - 250ml £6.50 - Bottle £18.00

Bouchard Ainé & Fils Pinot Noir - FRANCE
Red fruit with a hint of chocolate and toasted notes.
175ml £6.50 « 250ml £8.00 - Bottle £23.00

Vine Roots Old Vine Garnacha Rioja - SpAIN

Deliciously ripe red and black fruit flavours with a hint of spice; the palate is ample,
smooth and rich.

Bottle £29.00

Terrazas Selection Malbec - ARGENTINA

Deep violet red in colour. Brimming with red fruit, cherries, sour cherries, dry plums, raisins
and permeated by delicate floral scents (violet) and touches of toasted vanilla and caramel.
Bottle £39.00

Chateauneuf-du-Pape La Bernardine, M. Chapoutier - FRANCE

Aromas of roasted coffee, raspberry and plum. The palate builds on the plums with spicy
liquorice and cinnamon.

Bottle £59.00



WINE

ROSE WINE

Left Field Rosé, Hawke's Bay - NEW ZEALAND
Bright, ripe strawberry, raspberry and cranberry fruit and plenty of freshness on the finish.
175ml £6.50 - 250ml £8.50 - Bottle £25.00

Sancerre Rosé, Le Rabault, Joseph Mellot - FRANCE

Made from Pinot Noir, producing a delicate, dry, pink wine with a delicious aroma of fresh
strawberry and notes of blackcurrant.

Bottle £39.00

Whispering Angel Rosé - FRANCE

This beautiful salmon-pink Provence rosé has a very pretty scent of crushed strawberries,
peach, rose-water and orange blossom.

Bottle £45.00

SPARKLING WINE

Bottega Poeti Prosecco Brut DOC

Il Vino dei Poeti Prosecco DOC is a Brut sparkling wine, obtained by Glera grapes grown
according to classic, traditional techniques in the province of Treviso.

125ml £6.50 - Bottle £28.00

Bottega Poeti Rosato Spumante Brut

Rose-coloured with fine and lasting perlage. Aromas of peach blossom and berries, mainly
raspberries and currants dry, fresh, fragrant and lively with intense flowery touches and a
pleasant persistent aftertaste.

125ml £6.50 - Bottle £28.00



WINE

CHAMPAGNE

Moét & Chandon Brut Impérial NV

Created in 1869, it embodies Moét & Chandon's unique style, distinguished by its bright
fruitiness, its seductive palate and its elegant maturity. With a sparkling bouquet of green
apple and citrus fruit, and a sumptuous palate of white fleshed fruits, citrus and brioche.
Bottle £60.00

Veuve Clicquot Yellow Label Brut NV

Well known for both its full-bodied, biscuity style and its consistency. A black grape

dominated blend, using 50% Pinot Noir and 20% Pinot Meunier together with 30% Chardonnay.
A blend of over 50 crus, mostly Premier and Grand Cru, with over 25% reserve wines.

Bottle £65.00

Laurent-Perrier Cuvée Rosé Brut NV

Made, unusually, using 100% Pinot Noir grapes from Grand Cru villages. The grapes are
allowed only three days brief contact with the skins to give the wine that glorious pink colour.
Bottle £95.00 « Magnum £170.00

Ruinart Blanc de Blanc NV

Luminous pale gold with fine, light long-lasting bubbles. Elegant, reflecting fresh citrus fruits,
white flowers and peach on the nose, evolves in the mouth, fluctuating between freshness,
suppleness and fullness.

Bottle £95.00

Dom Perignon Brut

A fitting tribute to the genius of the monk from Hautvillers who carried out much research to
improve the quality of Champagne. Roughly equal proportions of Pinot Noir and Chardonnay
are blended and then left to mature for seven years prior to release.

Bottle £210.00 = Magnum £395.00 (Pre-Order Only)

Dom Pérignon Rosé Vintage

An incredibly rare wine, made exclusively from Pinot Noir and Chardonnay selected from
the Grand Cru vineyards of Ay, Verzenay and Bouzy. Only released after a minimum nine
years in bottle.

Bottle £330.00



COCKTAILS

VAULT SIGNATURES

Blood Orange Aperol Spritz
Aperol, Martini Fiero, Prosecco and Soda garnished with a fresh orange slice.
£10.00

Espresso Martini
Grey Goose Vodka, Kahlua Liqueur and a shot of Espresso.
£10.00

French Martini

Grey Goose Vodka, Chambord Liqueur and Pineapple Juice garnished with
fresh raspberries.

£10.00

Elderflower Fizz

Bombay Sapphire Gin, Elderflower Cordial, Prosecco and Soda garnished with
cucumber and mint.

£10.00

Maple Old Fashioned

Woodford Reserve, Maple Syrup and Angostura Bitters garnished with orange
peel and a Maraschino Cherry.

£10.00

Pornstar Martini

Grey Goose Vanilla Vodka, Passod, Passion Fruit and Vanilla Sugar Syrup
served with a shot of Prosecco.

£10.00

Tommy’s Margarita
Cointreau, Patron Silver, Agave and Fresh Lime Juice served over ice.
£10.00

Yuzu Mojito
Bacardi Rum, Yuzu Puréé, Fresh Mint, Sugar, fresh lime juice and soda.
£10.00



SPIRITS

WHISKY

Aberfeldy 12 Year Old
Dewars 12 Year Old
Slane Irish

Woodford Reserve

AMERICAN WHISKEY
Jack Daniel’s

Jack Daniel’s Gentleman Jack
Jack Daniel’s Tennessee Rye
Jack Daniel’s Tennessee Fire
Jack Daniel’s Tennessee Honey

BRANDY
Hennessey VS
Hennessey VSOP
Remy Martin VSOP

GIN

Bombay Sapphire

Bosford Rose

Hendricks

Hayman’s Old Tom

Oxley

Sipsmith

Sipsmith Lemon Drizzle
Star of Bombay
Tanqueray London Dry
Tanqueray Flor De Sevilla
Whitley Neill Rhubarb & Ginger
Whitley Neill Parma Violet

RUM

Bacardi Carta Blanca
Bacardi Coconut
Bacardi Cuatro
Bacardi Ginger
Bacardi Ocho Anos
Bacardi Raspberry
Bacardi Spiced
Malibu

Santa Teresa 1796

£4.50
£4.50
£4.50
£4.50

£3.50
£4.50
£4.00
£3.50
£3.50

£3.50
£4.50
£5.00

£3.50
£3.50
£4.50
£4.50
£4.50
£3.50
£3.50
£4.50
£3.50
£3.50
£4.50
£4.50

£3.50
£3.50
£4.00
£3.50
£4.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£4.00



SPIRITS

VODKA

Eristoff Original

Grey Goose L'Original
Grey Goose L'Orange
Grey Goose La Poire
Grey Goose La Vanille
Grey Goose Le Citron

VERMOUTH
Aperol

Campari

Martini Bianco
Martini Extra Dry
Martini Fiero
Martini Rosso

LIQUEURS
Chambord
Creme de Cassis
Créme de Cocao
Kahlua

Passoa

St Germain

OTHERS
Archers

Baileys

Cointreau
Cachaca
Disaronno

Grand Marnier
Luxardo Sambuca dei Cesari
Southern Comfort
Pimms

Tia Maria

SHOTS

Jack Daniel’s Tennessee Fire
Jack Daniel’s Tennessee Honey
Jagermeister

Sambuca

Tequila

Tequila Rose

Patron Anejo

Patron Citron Orange
Patron Silver

Patron XO Café

£3.50
£4.50
£4.50
£4.50
£4.50
£4.50

£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50

£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£3.00

£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50

£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£4.00
£4.00
£4.00
£4.00



BEER & CIDER

DRAUGHT BEER

Amstel £450 pint / £2.50 halfpint
Beavertown Neck QOil £5.50 pint / £3.50 half pint
Birra Moretti £5.00 pint / £3.00 half pint
Guinness £4.50 pint / £2.50 half pint
Heineken 0.0% £4.50 pint / £2.50 half pint

DRAUGHT CIDER
Orchard Thieves £450 pint / £2.50 halfpint
Old Mout Berries & Cherries £5.00 pint / £3.00 halfpint

BOTTLED BEER

Heineken £4.00
Sol £4.00
Desperado £4.00
Heineken 0.0% £3.00
Tiger £4.00

BOTTLED CIDER

Old Mout Strawberry & Pomegranate £4.50
Old Mout Kiwi & Lime £4.50
Old Mout Pineapple & Raspberry £4.50



SOFT DRINKS & MIXERS

SOFT DRINKS

Coca-Cola

Coke Zero

Diet Coke

Fanta

Sprite

Appletiser

Red Bull

J20 Orange & Passion Fruit
120 Apple & Raspberry
Voss Still Water

Voss Still Water

Voss Sparkling Water
Voss Sparkling Water

MIXERS

Schweppes Lemonade

Schweppes Indian Tonic
Schweppes Slimline Tonic
Schweppes Bitter Lemon
Schweppes Soda Water
Schweppes Ginger Beer
Schweppes 1783 Crisp Tonic
Schweppes 1783 Light Tonic
Schweppes 1783 Cucumber Tonic
Schweppes 1783 Golden Ginger Ale
Schweppes 1783 Salty Lemon Tonic

MIXER SPLASH
Apple Juice
Orange Juice
Cranberry Juice
Passion Fruit Juice
Pineapple Juice
Coca-Cola

Diet Coke
Lemonade

Tonic Water
Slimline Tonic
Soda Water

CORDIAL

Schweppes Blackcurrent
Schweppes Lime
Schweppes Orange
Bottlegreen Elderflower

£2.50
£2.50
£2.50
£2.50
£2.50
£2.50
£3.00
£2.50
£2.50
£2.00
£4.00
£2.00
£4.00

£2.00
£2.00
£2.00
£2.00
£2.00
£2.00
£2.50
£2.50
£2.50
£2.50
£2.50

£1.50
£1.50
£1.50
£1.50
£1.50
£1.50
£1.50
£1.50
£1.50
£1.50
£1.50

£0.50
£0.50
£0.50
£0.50

330ml
330ml
330ml
330ml
330ml
275ml
250ml
330ml
330ml
375ml
800ml
375ml
800ml

200ml
200ml
200ml
200ml
200ml
200ml
200ml
200ml
200ml
200ml
200ml

/
/
/

£2.00 200ml
£2.00 200ml
£2.00 200ml



BOTTLE SERVICE

WHISKY

Aberfeldy 12 Year Old
Dewars 12 Year Old
Slane Irish

Woodford Reserve

AMERICAN WHISKEY
Jack Daniel’s

Jack Daniel’s Gentleman Jack
Jack Daniel’s Tennessee Rye
Jack Daniel’s Tennessee Fire
Jack Daniel’s Tennessee Honey

BRANDY
Hennessey VS
Hennessey VSOP
Remy Martin VSOP

GIN

Bombay Sapphire

Bosford Rose

Hendricks

Hayman’s Old Tom

Oxley

Sipsmith

Sipsmith Lemon Drizzle
Star of Bombay
Tanqueray London Dry
Tanqueray Flor De Sevilla
Whitley Neill Rhubarb & Ginger
Whitley Neill Parma Violet

RUM

Bacardi Carta Blanca
Bacardi Coconut
Bacardi Cuatro
Bacardi Ginger
Bacardi Ocho Anos
Bacardi Raspberry
Bacardi Spiced
Malibu

Santa Teresa 1796

£120.00
£120.00
£120.00
£120.00

£100.00
£120.00
£110.00
£100.00
£100.00

£100.00
£120.00
£130.00

£100.00
£100.00
£120.00
£120.00
£120.00
£100.00
£100.00
£120.00
£100.00
£100.00
£120.00
£120.00

£100.00
£100.00
£110.00
£100.00
£120.00
£100.00
£100.00
£100.00
£110.00



BOTTLE SERVICE

VODKA

Eristoff Original £100.00
Grey Goose L'Original £120.00
Grey Goose L'Original £190.00 (Magnum)
Grey Goose L'Original £330.00 (Jeroboam)
Grey Goose L'Orange £120.00
Grey Goose La Poire £120.00
Grey Goose La Vanille £120.00
Grey Goose Le Citron £120.00
TEQUILA

Tequila £100.00
Tequila Rose £100.00
Patron Anejo £110.00
Patron Citron Orange £110.00
Patron Silver £110.00
Patron XO Café £110.00
OTHERS

Archers £100.00
Baileys £100.00
Campari £100.00
Cointreau £100.00
Cachaga £100.00
Disaronno £100.00
Grand Marnier £100.00
Jagermeister £100.00
Luxardo Sambuca dei Cesari £100.00
Sambuca £100.00
Southern Comfort £100.00
Tia Maria £100.00

All bottles come with two carafes of mixers. Additional carafes £5.00.
Red Bull, Tonics & Miniature bottles occur an extra charge.
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