

SHENFIELD

DRINKS MENU

## WINE

#### **WHITE WINE**

#### Grave del Friuli Pinot Grigio - ITALY

Apples, peach and pear notes are all present in this refreshing flavoursome Pinot Grigio. 175ml £5.50 • 250ml £7.50 • Bottle £21.00

#### Vidal Sauvignon Blanc, Marlborough - NEW ZEALAND

Fondly known as a 'little Sancerre'. Young vines give seductive hints of grapefruit and gooseberries.

175ml £7.00 • 250ml £8.50 • Bottle £25.00

#### Gavi di Gavi, Enrico Serafino – ITALY

Pale straw-yellow, the wine shows floral and citrus aromas, with a minerally, dry palate. Bottle £33.00

#### Chablis Cellier de la Sablière, Louis Jadot - FRANCE

A fuller style of Chablis, still typically bone-dry, but also with a well-rounded finish and subtle hints of toasty-vanilla oak flavours.

Bottle £39.00

#### Cloudy Bay Sauvignon Blanc - NEW ZEALAND

Layers of pure striking flavours combining the distinctive grassy aromas and surprising redcurrant spiciness and fresh lemon zest.

Bottle £59.00

#### **RED WINE**

#### Luis Felipe Edwards Lot 18 Merlot - CHILE

Soft, smooth, approachable Merlot with rounded cherries and spiced plums.

175ml £5.00 • 250ml £6.50 • Bottle £18.00

#### Bouchard Aîné & Fils Pinot Noir - FRANCE

Red fruit with a hint of chocolate and toasted notes.

175ml £6.50 • 250ml £8.00 • Bottle £23.00

#### Vine Roots Old Vine Garnacha Rioja – SPAIN

Deliciously ripe red and black fruit flavours with a hint of spice; the palate is ample, smooth and rich.

Bottle £29.00

#### Terrazas Selection Malbec – ARGENTINA

Deep violet red in colour. Brimming with red fruit, cherries, sour cherries, dry plums, raisins and permeated by delicate floral scents (violet) and touches of toasted vanilla and caramel. Bottle £39.00

### Châteauneuf-du-Pape La Bernardine, M. Chapoutier – FRANCE

Aromas of roasted coffee, raspberry and plum. The palate builds on the plums with spicy liquorice and cinnamon.

Bottle £59.00

## WINE

#### **ROSE WINE**

#### Left Field Rosé, Hawke's Bay – NEW ZEALAND

Bright, ripe strawberry, raspberry and cranberry fruit and plenty of freshness on the finish. 175ml £6.50 • 250ml £8.50 • Bottle £25.00

#### Sancerre Rosé, Le Rabault, Joseph Mellot - FRANCE

Made from Pinot Noir, producing a delicate, dry, pink wine with a delicious aroma of fresh strawberry and notes of blackcurrant.

Bottle £39.00

#### Whispering Angel Rosé - FRANCE

This beautiful salmon-pink Provence rosé has a very pretty scent of crushed strawberries, peach, rose-water and orange blossom.

Bottle £45.00

#### **SPARKLING WINE**

#### **Bottega Poeti Prosecco Brut DOC**

Il Vino dei Poeti Prosecco DOC is a Brut sparkling wine, obtained by Glera grapes grown according to classic, traditional techniques in the province of Treviso.

125ml £6.50 • Bottle £28.00

#### **Bottega Poeti Rosato Spumante Brut**

Rose-coloured with fine and lasting perlage. Aromas of peach blossom and berries, mainly raspberries and currants dry, fresh, fragrant and lively with intense flowery touches and a pleasant persistent aftertaste.

125ml £6.50 • Bottle £28.00



#### **CHAMPAGNE**

#### Moët & Chandon Brut Impérial NV

Created in 1869, it embodies Moët & Chandon's unique style, distinguished by its bright fruitiness, its seductive palate and its elegant maturity. With a sparkling bouquet of green apple and citrus fruit, and a sumptuous palate of white fleshed fruits, citrus and brioche. Bottle £60.00

## **Veuve Clicquot Yellow Label Brut NV**

Well known for both its full-bodied, biscuity style and its consistency. A black grape dominated blend, using 50% Pinot Noir and 20% Pinot Meunier together with 30% Chardonnay. A blend of over 50 crus, mostly Premier and Grand Cru, with over 25% reserve wines. Bottle £65.00

#### Laurent-Perrier Cuvée Rosé Brut NV

Made, unusually, using 100% Pinot Noir grapes from Grand Cru villages. The grapes are allowed only three days brief contact with the skins to give the wine that glorious pink colour. Bottle £95.00  $\bullet$  Magnum £170.00

#### Ruinart Blanc de Blanc NV

Luminous pale gold with fine, light long-lasting bubbles. Elegant, reflecting fresh citrus fruits, white flowers and peach on the nose, evolves in the mouth, fluctuating between freshness, suppleness and fullness.

Bottle £95.00

#### **Dom Perignon Brut**

A fitting tribute to the genius of the monk from Hautvillers who carried out much research to improve the quality of Champagne. Roughly equal proportions of Pinot Noir and Chardonnay are blended and then left to mature for seven years prior to release.

Bottle £210.00 • Magnum £395.00 (Pre-Order Only)

### **Dom Pérignon Rosé Vintage**

An incredibly rare wine, made exclusively from Pinot Noir and Chardonnay selected from the Grand Cru vineyards of Aÿ, Verzenay and Bouzy. Only released after a minimum nine years in bottle.

Bottle £330.00

## **COCKTAILS**

#### **VAULT SIGNATURES**

#### **Blood Orange Aperol Spritz**

Aperol, Martini Fiero, Prosecco and Soda garnished with a fresh orange slice. £10.00

#### **Espresso Martini**

Grey Goose Vodka, Kahlúa Liqueur and a shot of Espresso.

£10.00

#### French Martini

Grey Goose Vodka, Chambord Liqueur and Pineapple Juice garnished with fresh raspberries.

£10.00

#### **Elderflower Fizz**

Bombay Sapphire Gin, Elderflower Cordial, Prosecco and Soda garnished with cucumber and mint.

£10.00

#### **Maple Old Fashioned**

Woodford Reserve, Maple Syrup and Angostura Bitters garnished with orange peel and a Maraschino Cherry.

£10.00

### **Pornstar Martini**

Grey Goose Vanilla Vodka, Passoã, Passion Fruit and Vanilla Sugar Syrup served with a shot of Prosecco.

£10.00

#### Tommy's Margarita

Cointreau, Patron Silver, Agave and Fresh Lime Juice served over ice. £10.00

#### Yuzu Mojito

Bacardi Rum, Yuzu Puréé, Fresh Mint, Sugar, fresh lime juice and soda. £10.00

# SPIRITS

WHISKY	
Aberfeldy 12 Year Old	£4.50
Dewars 12 Year Old	£4.50
Slane Irish	£4.50
Woodford Reserve	£4.50
AMERICAN WHISKEY	62.50
Jack Daniel's	£3.50
Jack Daniel's Gentleman Jack	£4.50 £4.00
Jack Daniel's Tennessee Rye Jack Daniel's Tennessee Fire	£3.50
Jack Daniel's Tennessee Honey	£3.50
Jack Damer's Termessee Honey	13.30
BRANDY	
Hennessey VS	£3.50
Hennessey VSOP	£4.50
Remy Martin VSOP	£5.00
GIN	
Bombay Sapphire	£3.50
Bosford Rose	£3.50
Hendricks	£4.50
Hayman's Old Tom	£4.50
Oxley	£4.50
Sipsmith	£3.50
Sipsmith Lemon Drizzle	£3.50
Star of Bombay	£4.50
Tanqueray London Dry	£3.50
Tanqueray Flor De Sevilla	£3.50
Whitley Neill Rhubarb & Ginger	£4.50
Whitley Neill Parma Violet	£4.50
RUM	C2 F0
Bacardi Carta Blanca Bacardi Coconut	£3.50
Bacardi Coconut Bacardi Cuatro	£3.50 £4.00
Bacardi Ginger	£3.50
Bacardi Ocho Anos	£4.50
Bacardi Raspberry	£3.50
Bacardi Spiced	£3.50
A A III	62.50

Malibu

Santa Teresa 1796

£3.50

£4.00

# SPIRITS

VODKA Eristoff Original Grey Goose L'Original Grey Goose L'Orange Grey Goose La Poire Grey Goose La Vanille Grey Goose Le Citron	£3.50 £4.50 £4.50 £4.50 £4.50
VERMOUTH Aperol Campari Martini Bianco Martini Extra Dry Martini Fiero Martini Rosso	£3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50
LIQUEURS Chambord Crème de Cassis Crème de Cocao Kahlúa Passoã St Germain	£3.00 £3.00 £3.00 £3.00 £3.00
OTHERS Archers Baileys Cointreau Cachaça Disaronno Grand Marnier Luxardo Sambuca dei Cesari Southern Comfort Pimms Tia Maria	£3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50
SHOTS Jack Daniel's Tennessee Fire Jack Daniel's Tennessee Honey Jagermeister Sambuca Tequila	£3.00 £3.00 £3.00 £3.00

£3.00

£4.00

£4.00

£4.00

£4.00

Tequila Rose

Patron Anejo

Patron Silver

Patron XO Café

Patron Citron Orange

# BEER & CIDER

## DRAUGHT BEER

Amstel	£4.50	pint	/	£2.50	half pint
Beavertown Neck Oil	£5.50	pint	/	£3.50	half pint
Birra Moretti	£5.00	pint	/	£3.00	half pint
Guinness	£4.50	pint	/	£2.50	half pint
Heineken 0.0%	£4.50	pint	/	£2.50	half pint

## **DRAUGHT CIDER**

Orchard Thieves	£4.50	pint	/	£2.50	half pint
Old Mout Berries & Cherries	£5.00	pint	/	£3.00	half pint

## **BOTTLED BEER**

Heineken	£4.00
Sol	£4.00
Desperado	£4.00
Heineken 0.0%	£3.00
Tiger	£4.00

BOTTLED CIDER	
Old Mout Strawberry & Pomegranate	£4.50
Old Mout Kiwi & Lime	£4.50
Old Mout Pineapple & Raspberry	£4.50

# SOFT DRINKS & MIXERS

•	_					1/0
	n	ы	- 11	יעו	INI	ĸ 📞
_	u			иν	ш	$\sim$

Coca-Cola	£2.50	330ml	/	£2.00	200ml
Coke Zero	£2.50	330ml	/	£2.00	200ml
Diet Coke	£2.50	330ml	/	£2.00	200ml
Fanta	£2.50	330ml			
Sprite	£2.50	330ml			
Appletiser	£2.50	275ml			
Red Bull	£3.00	250ml			
J20 Orange & Passion Fruit	£2.50	330ml			
J20 Apple & Raspberry	£2.50	330ml			
Voss Still Water	£2.00	375ml			
Voss Still Water	£4.00	800ml			
Voss Sparkling Water	£2.00	375ml			
Voss Sparkling Water	£4.00	800ml			
MIXERS					

#### MIXERS

IVIIALIS		
Schweppes Lemonade	£2.00	200ml
Schweppes Indian Tonic	£2.00	200ml
Schweppes Slimline Tonic	£2.00	200ml
Schweppes Bitter Lemon	£2.00	200ml
Schweppes Soda Water	£2.00	200ml
Schweppes Ginger Beer	£2.00	200ml
Schweppes 1783 Crisp Tonic	£2.50	200ml
Schweppes 1783 Light Tonic	£2.50	200ml
Schweppes 1783 Cucumber Tonic	£2.50	200ml
Schweppes 1783 Golden Ginger Ale	£2.50	200ml
Schweppes 1783 Salty Lemon Tonic	£2.50	200ml

## MIXER SPLASH

Apple Juice	£1.50
Orange Juice	£1.50
Cranberry Juice	£1.50
Passion Fruit Juice	£1.50
Pineapple Juice	£1.50
Coca-Cola	£1.50
Diet Coke	£1.50
Lemonade	£1.50
Tonic Water	£1.50
Slimline Tonic	£1.50
Soda Water	£1.50

## **CORDIAL**

Schweppes Blackcurrent	£0.50
Schweppes Lime	£0.50
Schweppes Orange	£0.50
Bottlegreen Elderflower	£0.50

# BOTTLE SERVICE

## WHISKY

Aberfeldy 12 Year Old	£120.00
Dewars 12 Year Old	£120.00
Slane Irish	£120.00
Woodford Reserve	£120.00

## **AMERICAN WHISKEY**

Jack Daniel's	£100.00
Jack Daniel's Gentleman Jack	£120.00
Jack Daniel's Tennessee Rye	£110.00
Jack Daniel's Tennessee Fire	£100.00
Jack Daniel's Tennessee Honey	£100.00

## **BRANDY**

Hennessey VS	£100.00
Hennessey VSOP	£120.00
Remy Martin VSOP	£130.00

## GIN

Bombay Sapphire	£100.00
Bosford Rose	£100.00
Hendricks	£120.00
Hayman's Old Tom	£120.00
Oxley	£120.00
Sipsmith	£100.00
Sipsmith Lemon Drizzle	£100.00
Star of Bombay	£120.00
Tanqueray London Dry	£100.00
Tanqueray Flor De Sevilla	£100.00
Whitley Neill Rhubarb & Ginger	£120.00
Whitley Neill Parma Violet	£120.00

## **RUM**

Bacardi Carta Blanca	£100.00
Bacardi Coconut	£100.00
Bacardi Cuatro	£110.00
Bacardi Ginger	£100.00
Bacardi Ocho Anos	£120.00
Bacardi Raspberry	£100.00
Bacardi Spiced	£100.00
Malibu	£100.00
Santa Teresa 1796	£110.00

## BOTTLE SERVICE

#### **VODKA**

Eristoff Original	£100.00
Grey Goose L'Original	£120.00

Grey Goose L'Original £190.00 (Magnum)
Grey Goose L'Original £330.00 (Jeroboam)

Grey Goose L'Orange £120.00
Grey Goose La Poire £120.00
Grey Goose La Vanille £120.00
Grey Goose Le Citron £120.00

## **TEQUILA**

Tequila	£100.00
Tequila Rose	£100.00
Patron Anejo	£110.00
Patron Citron Orange	£110.00
Patron Silver	£110.00
Patron XO Café	£110.00

## **OTHERS**

£100.00
£100.00
£100.00
£100.00
£100.00
£100.00
£100.00
£100.00
£100.00
£100.00
£100.00
£100.00

All bottles come with two carafes of mixers. Additional carafes  $\pm 5.00$ . Red Bull, Tonics & Miniature bottles occur an extra charge.

## VAULT

91 Hutton Road Shenfield Brentwood Essex CM15 8YX





